

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.871 OF 2024

Pradeep Shankarrao Bahirat & Ors. ... Appellants
V/s.
City Corporation Limited & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.15297 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.871 OF 2024**

Mr. Jaydeep Deo for the Appellants.
Mr. Drupad Patil a/w. Adv. A. Karle for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 3RD NOVEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the Appellants' submits that although the matter is for admission, it can be disposed of finally at the admission stage.
2. Learned counsel for the Appellants is permitted to file and serve compilation of documents in the Registry by 7th November 2025.
3. List the matter on 12th November 2025 for hearing.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)