

Digitally
signed by
AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date:
2026.03.26
14:59:13
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 871 OF 2024

Pradeep Shankarrao Bahirat & Ors. .. Appellants

V/s.

**City Corporation Limited thr. Managing Dir.
Aniruddha Praduymn Deshpande & Ors. .. Respondents**

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15297 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 871 OF 2024**

Mr. Jaydeep Deo for Appellant.

Mr. Drupad Patil a/w. Mr. Sameer Tiwari i/b. Mr. Amit Karle for Respondent
no. 1.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 23rd MARCH 2026

P.C.:

1. Mr. Drupad Patil, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of Respondent no. 1 tenders an Affidavit-in-Reply dated 18th March 2026 and the same is taken on record. A copy of this Affidavit has been handed over to Mr. Jaydeep Deo, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Appellants in Court today. Considering this, the Appellants are permitted to put in their Affidavit-in-Rejoinder and serve a copy of the same, on or before 6th April 2026.

2. Place the matter for further consideration on 15th April 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Ajay Jadhav